

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.9857 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	01.07.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that connected writ petition i.e., W.P.No.9864 of 2022 is pending before this Court and prays this Court to tag W.P.No.9864 of 2022, along with the present writ petition. In view of the above submissions, the Registry is directed to verify and take necessary steps to tag W.P.No.9864 of 2022 along with the present writ petition on 29.07.2026. EVV, J gkv	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv